

# 5th yr Maintenance Bill

8

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of Work — Const of Road from Satkhari to Dakhin Nola under Ministry (S.C.) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency — Balendra Chandrahary                                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| No. & Date of Agree — 89 S.R. 2/2017-18                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Actual D.O.H.C. — 02-02-19                                                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5th yr Maintenance Start — 03-02-23                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5th yr Maintenance Comp. — 02-02-24                                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Entry — 10-02-24                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (1) Restoration of Road                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Cut & Ditch Soil                                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |

|                    |       |   |      |   |      |                |                |
|--------------------|-------|---|------|---|------|----------------|----------------|
| 4 x                | 30.0  | x | 1.40 | x | 0.30 | =              | 50.40 m        |
| 3 x                | 30.0  | x | 1.60 | x | 0.30 | =              | 48.20 m        |
| 5 x                | 18.0  | x | 1.50 | x | 0.30 | =              | 40.50 m        |
| 10 x               | 30.0  | x | 1.35 | x | 0.30 | =              | 121.50 m       |
| 2 x                | 28.00 | x | 1.70 | x | 0.30 | =              | 28.15 m        |
|                    |       |   |      |   |      |                | Total 284.16 m |
| (2) Maintenance of |       |   |      |   |      |                |                |
| Earth on shoulder  |       |   |      |   |      |                |                |
| 10 x               | 30.0  | x | 1.35 | = |      | 405.00 m       |                |
| 8 x                | 30.0  | x | 1.00 | = |      | 240.00 m       |                |
| 1 x                | 30.0  | x | 1.20 | = |      | 36.00 m        |                |
|                    |       |   |      |   |      | Total 681.00 m |                |
| Rimmed             |       |   |      |   |      | 632.81 m       |                |

Continuation



# ABSTRACT OF COST

11

h. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                 | Details of actual measurement   |                       |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|----|----|------------------|
|                                                             | No.                             | L.                    | B. | D. |                  |
| (1/1) Rectification of Rain cuts with soil                  |                                 |                       |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | Qty V.T.M.B.F.                  | 284.16 m <sup>2</sup> |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | @ Rs 362-04 per m <sup>2</sup>  |                       |    |    | Rs 1,02,877-21   |
| (2/2) Maintenance of Earthen shoulder                       |                                 |                       |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | Qty V.T.M.B.F.                  | 638.18 m <sup>2</sup> |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | @ Rs 54-64 per m <sup>2</sup>   |                       |    |    | Rs 34,577-21     |
| (3/2) Repair of Pot holes filled with 75 mm W.M.W. - - Comp |                                 |                       |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | Qty V.T.M.B.F.                  | 146.48 m <sup>2</sup> |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | @ Rs 356-236 per m <sup>2</sup> |                       |    |    | Rs 52,200-21     |
| (4/10) Repair to Pot holes with M.S.S. - - Comp.            |                                 |                       |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | Qty V.T.M.B.F.                  | 146.48 m <sup>2</sup> |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | @ Rs 255-05 per m <sup>2</sup>  |                       |    |    | Rs 37,360-21     |
| (5/2) Maintenance of H.P. Culvert.                          |                                 |                       |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | Qty V.T.M.B.F.                  | 8 Nos                 |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | @ Rs 1076-79 per No             |                       |    |    | Rs 8,614-21      |
| (6/8) Maintenance of Slab culvert.                          |                                 |                       |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | Qty V.T.M.B.F.                  | 3 Nos                 |    |    |                  |
|                                                             | @ Rs 2218-236 per No            |                       |    |    | Rs 6,655-21      |
|                                                             | Total                           |                       |    |    | Rs 2,42,283-21   |

Continuation



| Particulars                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area     |
|----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|----------------------|
|                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                      |
|                                        |                               |    |    |    | B/P Rs 2,42,283.20   |
| (7/9) Maintenance of                   |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Road Sign                              |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Qty V.T.M.B.F. 10 = 0.47 Km            |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| @ Rs 1034245 per Km                    |                               |    |    |    |                      |
|                                        |                               |    |    |    | Rs 486.20            |
| (8/10) Maintenance of                  |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| 200M and Km Stone                      |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Qty V.T.M.B.F. 10 = 0.175 Km           |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| @ Rs 556214 per Km                     |                               |    |    |    |                      |
|                                        |                               |    |    |    | Rs 417.20            |
| (9/11) (i) Culling of Branches         |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| of Tree and Shrubs                     |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Qty V.T.M.B.F. 10 = 3 N/A              |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| @ Rs 100250 per N/A                    |                               |    |    |    | Rs 302.20            |
| (10) Culling of shrubs                 |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Ramp Roadway                           |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Qty V.T.M.B.F. 10 = 13 N/A             |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| @ Rs 6217 per N/A                      |                               |    |    |    | Rs 80.20             |
| (11) Trimming of grass                 |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| and Weeds                              |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| Qty V.T.M.B.F. 10 = 32.0m <sup>2</sup> |                               |    |    |    |                      |
| @ Rs 2206 per m <sup>2</sup>           |                               |    |    |    |                      |
|                                        |                               |    |    |    | Rs 6.620             |
|                                        |                               |    |    |    | Total Rs 2,43,634.20 |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area                |
|------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|---------------------------------|
|                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                                 |
|                        |                               |    |    |    | B/R Rs 2,43,634 <sup>00</sup>   |
| (12) White Washing     |                               |    |    |    |                                 |
| two coats on parapet   |                               |    |    |    |                                 |
| Qty V.T.M.S.P          |                               |    |    |    | 10 = 181.60 m <sup>2</sup>      |
| @ Rs 15 = 89           |                               |    |    |    | per m <sup>2</sup>              |
|                        |                               |    |    |    | Rs 1,932 <sup>00</sup>          |
|                        |                               |    |    |    | Total Rs 2,45,566 <sup>00</sup> |
| Less 10% A/S per Agree |                               |    |    |    | Rs 24,557 <sup>00</sup>         |
|                        |                               |    |    |    | Total Rs 2,21,009 <sup>00</sup> |
|                        |                               |    |    |    | <del>1004</del> 10/02/24 J.K.   |